
ANTIQUE ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. 
Brgy. Funda, San Jose de Buenavista, Antique 

Philippines 

Website: www.anteco.com.ph 

Email: antecosj@yahoo.com; anteco@anteco.com.ph 

INVITATION TO BID 

ADMINISTRATION: (036) 540-8436 

ISO TELEFAX: (036) 540-9684 

GUARD HOUSE: (036) 540-9981 

FAX: (036) 540-9786 

The Antique Electric Cooperative, Inc. (ANTECO), thru its Procurement, Bids and Award 
Committee (PBAC), invites interested bidders/suppliers to bid for the supply of materials, 
equipment and labor for the extension of distribution lines to fourteen (14) NHA Permanent 
Resettlement Sites in various location within ANTECO franchised area. The approved budget
cost (ABC) of said project is PhP34,481,707.34 inclusive of VAT and will be funded from
government subsidies. The project should be completed in not more than six (6) months from 
issuance of Notice to Proceed. 

SCHEDULE OF ACTIVITIES 
ACTIVITIES DATE/ TIME VENUE 

1. Publication and issuance of Invitation October 21 - 27, 
to Bid 2018 

2. Issuance of Bid Documents to October 21 - ANTECO Main 
Interested Bidders/ Suppliers November 9, 2018 Office, 

October 29, 2018; 
Brgy. Funda, San 

3. Pre Bid Conference Jose, Antique 
1 :30 PM 

4. Deadline of Submission and Opening November 9, 2018; 
of bids 1 :30 PM 

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding process using a non
discretionary "pass/fail" criterion as specified in the 2016 Revised Implementing Rules and 
Regulations (IRR) of R.A. 9184. 

The eligibility requirements, terms of reference, technical specifications and other details are
outlined in the bid documents upon payment of a non-refundable fee of fifty thousand pesos 
only (PS0,000.00) In cash or manager's check. 

ANTECO reserves the right to reject any or all bids without offering any reason, waive any 
formality and award the contract to the bidder whose bid is deemed the most advantageous 
to the Cooperative. ANTECO assumes no obligation to compensate or indemnify the bidder(s) 
for any expenses they may incurred in the preparation of their bids, nor does it guarantee that 
an award will be made. 

For inquiries or further information, you may contact the PBAC Secretariat through (036) 540 
96

�
:

nteco.com.ph. 

NEAL PErYRZ VENEGAS 
Chairma( PBAC 

Approved by: 


